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ATLANTA PRECISION SPINDLES

ANDERSON SPINDLE
MAINTENANCE GUIDE
Compiled from Anderson Group NC Series MT3 Documentation & Anderson America Knowledge Base

DAILY
Check Intervals

BI-WEEKLY
Taper Cleaning

3-5 YR
Tool Holder Life

OVERVIEW

WHY THIS GUIDE EXISTS
Anderson does not publish a single consolidated spindle maintenance schedule. This document compiles the

Anderson Group NC Series Maintenance Manual (MT3), Anderson America Knowledge Base protocols, and

Becker vacuum pump intervals into a single structured reference.

Anderson electrospindles operate within tight tolerance bands that degrade predictably under contamination, thermal

stress, and imbalance loading. The failure modes most commonly seen in service — spalled bearings, taper fretting,

gripper wear, and collet-induced runout — share a common characteristic: they are largely preventable when

manufacturer-specified intervals are followed consistently.

TECHNICAL NOTE

Anderson spindle bearing failure is rarely instantaneous. Degradation accumulates over hundreds of operating hours.
The intervals in this guide define the points at which intervention prevents rather than responds to failure.

EVERY DAY

DAILY CHECKS
Daily procedures address thermal management and lubrication state — the two variables with the most direct

impact on bearing service life in high-speed spindle applications.
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WARM-UP
SEQUENCE

START OF DAY — REQUIRED BEFORE LOAD

—  Never apply cutting load to a cold spindle

—  Stage RPM through three steps before production

—  Run until bearing supports reach minimum 98°F

—  Use Anderson Start-of-Day Warm-Up button if fitted

COOL-DOWN
PROCEDURE

END OF DAY — DO NOT SKIP

—  Remove tool holder before shutdown — never cool around clamped tool

—  Allow cooling system to run 10 minutes after stopping work

—  Allow bearing pressurization (if fitted) to run same 10-min period

—  Prevents condensation and contaminant ingress into bearing supports

LUBE &
AIR CHECKS

CENTRALIZED LUBRICATION & FRL UNIT

—  Check centralized lubrication reservoir level — spec: T68 or equivalent

—  Check FRL unit oil level — spec: T32 or equivalent

—  Drain FRL air filter of accumulated moisture daily

WARM-UP RPM SEQUENCE — ANDERSON AMERICA KNOWLEDGE BASE

STEP 1

3,000
RPM

5 min

→

STEP 2

6,000
RPM

5 min

→

STEP 3

9,000
RPM

5 min

→

TARGET

98°F
BEARING

MINIMUM

■  CRITICAL — COMPRESSED AIR

Never use compressed air to clean the spindle — inside or outside. Compressed air drives abrasive particles directly
into bearing supports and accelerates wear. Anderson supplies a taper cleaning stick with every machine for internal
taper cleaning; use that procedure instead.

EVERY WEEK

WEEKLY MAINTENANCE
Weekly intervals target the highest-contact wear surfaces: taper interfaces, collet bores, lubrication nipples, and

filtration elements. Anderson NC Series manual specifies lubricant grades and quantities for each point.
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TOOL
HOLDERS

TOOL HOLDER CLEANING — ANDERSON SPEC

—  Clean the top surface of every tool holder

—  Wood chips or corrosion on top causes abnormal spindle clamping

—  Inspect collets, chuck nuts, and holders for wear or deformation

—  Begin a formal collet and tool holder maintenance log

GREASE
NIPPLES

BALL SCREW & GUIDEWAY LUBRICATION — ANDERSON SPEC

—  Inject approx. 10ml per nipple: X, Y, Z ball screws and spindle linear guideway

—  Specified grease: RENOLIT EP 0 or equivalent

—  Boring/drill block nipples: 5ml per nipple — high-speed, high-temp grease only

TAPER &
TOOLING

SPINDLE TAPER & COLLET INSPECTION

—  Clean with Anderson-supplied taper cleaning stick — no compressed air

—  Replace worn, scratched, dented, chipped, or deformed tools immediately

—  Verify all tools are rotationally balanced — no corrugated inserts

—  Use torque wrench when chucking tools to prevent over-tightening

VACUUM
FILTER

VACUUM PUMP CARTRIDGE AIR FILTER — ANDERSON SPEC

—  Remove filter bucket cover and take out filter element

—  Use air gun to clear accumulated wood chips and dust

—  Replace element if particles are embedded or element is damaged

EVERY TWO WEEKS

BI-WEEKLY MAINTENANCE
Bi-weekly intervals are defined in Anderson's NC Series documentation for tasks involving components with slower

contamination cycles than daily-contact surfaces.

SPINDLE
TAPER

INTERNAL TAPER CLEANING — ANDERSON PROCEDURE

—  Set machine to JOG mode

—  Press tool release button to activate tool unclamp function

—  While unclamp is active, insert HSK-63F cleaning stick into clamping end

—  Clean taper surface by rotating the stick — never substitute compressed air
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VENTING
FANS

ELECTRICAL CABINET VENTING FAN FILTERS

—  Remove and clean venting fan filters on both sides of longitudinal electrical box

—  Heat exchangers depend on clean airflow — blocked filters cause cabinet overheating

VACUUM
PUMP

VACUUM PUMP LUBRICATION & FILTER

—  Method varies by pump model — refer to pump manual for details

—  Becker VXLF 2.400/2.500: clean air intake filter every 40–200 hours

—  Blow debris from pump exterior at same interval

SCHEDULED REPLACEMENT

COMPONENT REPLACEMENT INTERVALS
Anderson America's Knowledge Base specifies defined service lives for tooling system components. Scheduled

replacement on fixed intervals is more cost-effective than condition-based replacement in most production

environments.

COMPONENT INTERVAL NOTES

Collets Quarterly / 3–6 Months Replace regardless of appearance—worn collets cause runout before visible damage

Chuck Nuts Every 1–2 Years Worn chuck nuts contribute to tool imbalance and increased bearing load

Tool Holders Every 3–5 Years Inspect for wear, scratches, deformation; replace at first sign or at interval

Vac. Pump Vanes
(Becker VXLF)

At 3,000 Hours Min. width 60mm; replace if cupping exceeds 25% of original thickness

Vac. Pump Air Filter
Every 4 Cleanings

/ Min. Annually
Clean every 40–200 hrs; replace at every 4th cleaning or once per year

Vac. Pump Bearings
(Becker VXLF)

At 3,000 Hours Grease with pump running—25 pumps per fitting with filter over direct inlet

ANDERSON RECOMMENDATION

Anderson recommends sealed hydraulic tool holders for optimal concentricity. Hydraulic holders reduce
imbalance-related bearing stress compared to standard collet chucks, particularly at higher RPM ranges.
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BEARING PROTECTION

TOOLING BALANCE REQUIREMENTS
Vibration from unbalanced tools or tool holders is explicitly identified in Anderson's documentation as a primary

failure mechanism. At operating speeds above 12,000 RPM, even marginal imbalance generates cyclical radial

loads that exceed bearing design parameters.

Dynamic imbalance in rotating tooling systems manifests as synchronous vibration at spindle frequency. The

resulting bearing load is proportional to the square of rotational speed — meaning that imbalance tolerable at 6,000

RPM can become destructive at 18,000 RPM. Anderson's documentation is explicit: re-balance tools after each

sharpening or replace them.

■  TOOLING RULES — ANDERSON SPECIFICATION

Use only rotationally balanced tools. Never use corrugated inserts. Demand lightweight, minimal tool bodies on profile or
insert tools. Have tools re-balanced after each sharpening or replace them. Chuck tools with a torque wrench;
over-tightening introduces its own imbalance and accelerates collet bore wear.

DIAGNOSTIC REFERENCE

SIGNS MAINTENANCE HAS BEEN MISSED
The following symptoms indicate that bearing degradation, taper wear, or clamping system failure has progressed

beyond the preventive maintenance window. Each represents a measurable deviation from spindle operating

specification.

Audible noise or roughness during operation Visible runout or wobble at the tool

Degraded surface finish or chatter marks Tool not clamping fully or releasing unexpectedly

Spindle running hotter than normal Vibration felt through machine structure

Tool holder seating inconsistently ATC errors or repeated tool change faults
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SERVICE THRESHOLD

Two or more concurrent symptoms indicate that secondary damage to adjacent components — taper bore, shaft, or
housing — is likely already underway. Bearing replacement alone may not restore spindle to specification at that stage.
Early diagnostic inspection is recommended before symptom count increases.

SPINDLE SHOWING SYMPTOMS?
Atlanta Precision Spindles specializes in Anderson spindle diagnostics, rebuild, and return-to-spec service.

CALL US DIRECTLY

(678) 225-7855
Compiled by Atlanta Precision Spindles  |  Anderson Group NC Series MT3 Documentation


